RESOLUTION No. 2024-____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF BRYANT TO SELL AND/OR DISPOSE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT OWNED BY THE CITY OF BRYANT

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant owns certain property, that are in a state of disrepair, not used, obsolete or otherwise not needed by the City of Bryant; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant wishes to dispose of these items through public auction and finds that an online, public auction is the most efficient and effective way to dispose of these items; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant cannot guarantee that these items will be sold via this auction, needs to have an alternate method of disposal should a sale of such items not be accomplished.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS, THAT:

Section 1: That the Mayor, or his/ her duly authorized representative, may sell, exchange any municipal supplies, materials or equipment through the use of an online public auction.

Section 2: If the public auction is unsuccessful, the Mayor, or his/her duly authorized representative may dispose of the items by any lawful and reasonable means necessary.

Section 3: The Mayor, or his/her duly authorized representative, is authorized to dispose of the following list of items, attached hereto and incorporated herein as "Exhibit A".

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of _____, ____.

APPROVED:

Rhonda Sanders, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mark Smith, City Clerk

Exhibit A

2006 GMC Sierra Pickup Truck VIN# 2GTEC13V961337029